Chair of the Department of Sociology and Criminal Justice Department of Sociology and Criminal Justice



Kennesaw State University is now accepting applications for a twelve-month, tenured Professor and Chair of the Department of Sociology and Criminal Justice administrative faculty position in the Radow College of Humanities and Social Sciences beginning July 1, 2022.

The chair is responsible for providing department leadership and oversees the department's academic programs and budgets. The successful candidate should be an accomplished scholar with demonstrated administrative leadership skills and the ability to create an environment for collaboration, transparency, and shared governance. The chair will have the responsibility to promote and contribute to diversity, inclusion, and equity. Working in collaboration with department faculty, department staff, and the dean's office, the chair will support and enhance teaching effectiveness, scholarship and research, student success, and community outreach.

Required Qualifications Include

- Ph.D., or foreign equivalent, in sociology, criminology, criminal justice, or a related social science discipline;
- Demonstrated record of excellence in teaching, scholarship, and professional service commensurate with the rank of full professor;
- Demonstrated record of successful administrative and/or leadership experience in a department, college, or university setting; and
- Demonstrated strong record of fostering diversity with emphasis on equity, inclusion, fairness, and professionalism.

Preferred Qualifications Include

- Commitment to effective shared governance and advocate for faculty interests;
- Experience with large and diverse departments and/or institutional settings including with faculty with varied areas of expertise;
- Experience cultivating relationships with community and professional stakeholders;
- Commitment to and evidence of fostering a positive work environment and interpersonal relationships;
- Demonstrated record of mentoring new faculty;
- Experience with effective conflict resolution; and
- Effective and strong communication skills.

For a full description of this position, application deadlines, and application procedures, visit <u>https://hr.kennesaw.edu/careers.php</u>. Search for Job ID 239321.

For more than 50 years, Kennesaw State University has been known for its entrepreneurial spirit and sense of community. A leader in innovative teaching and learning, Kennesaw State is located just north of Atlanta, and combines a suburban setting on two metro-Atlanta campuses in Kennesaw and Marietta. As one of Georgia's largest universities, Kennesaw State offers undergraduate and graduate degrees, including a growing number of doctoral programs. A member of the University System of Georgia, Kennesaw State is committed to becoming a world-class academic institution positioned to broaden its academic and research missions and expand its scope on a local, regional and national level.

Kennesaw State University, a member of the University System of Georgia, is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action employer and does not discriminate on the basis of age, color, disability, national origin, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, and/or veteran status. Georgia is an Open Records state.